

Animal and Plant Health Agency
Access to Information Team
Weybourne Building
Ground Floor
Woodham Lane
New Haw
Addlestone
Surrey
KT15 3NB

F 01932 357608

www.gov.uk/apha

Our Ref: ATIC1383



23 July 2018



PROVISION OF REQUESTED INFORMATION

Thank you for your request for information on Dogs brought to the UK via the Pet Passport scheme which we received on 04 July 2018. Your request has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOI).

The information you requested and our response is detailed below:

I was wondering if you had the figures for people travelling to the UK with their pets or dogs in the last couple of years? Are there also any statistics on where they go?

We asked for clarification on your request and this followed:

I am looking at calendar years and going back 2 years. So from 2016-current.

Also the focus is on people coming to the UK with dogs. Ideally dogs with owners or if it is all covered under the Pet Travel Scheme. Looking for statistics of the number of people coming to the UK with dogs. If it can be broken down even further as to where people with dogs holiday in the UK, then even better.

Can it be narrowed down to the top 5 countries people are coming from to the UK with their dogs and can it be narrowed down further to the busiest times of the year?

Please find monthly data below for dogs entering Great Britain under the Pet Travel Scheme from 2016 to 31 March 2018. Data for April 2018 onwards is not currently available. APHA do not hold data regarding the number of pets entering other parts of the UK, nor do we record the destination of animals entering GB under the Pet Travel Scheme.

Month/Year	Dogs	Month/Year	Dogs	Month/Year	Dogs
Jan-16	19435	Jan-17	21406	Jan-18	19403
Feb-16	11708	Feb-17	12735	Feb-18	12170
Mar-16	17164	Mar-17	17284	Mar-18	18386
Apr-16	22259	Apr-17	25972		
May-16	17871	May-17	19523		
Jun-16	22705	Jun-17	23758		
Jul-16	29998	Jul-17	31591		
Aug-16	42204	Aug-17	41322		
Sep-16	31154	Sep-17	34046		
Oct-16	24679	Oct-17	22970		
Nov-16	16628	Nov-17	15963		
Dec-16	20071	Dec-17	21037		

The data regarding the Pet Travel Scheme is based on information provided by checkers employed by approved carriers of pet animals. The data records the number of pet animals entering the country but does not record the country in which the paperwork (passport or certificate) was issued or the country the animal travelled from for compliant animals.

The information that we have provided is a true reflection of the information that we have access to. We can't guarantee the accuracy of this data as we can only rely on the information that has been entered into the pets returns by a third party.

Information disclosed in response to this FOI request is releasable to the public. In keeping with the spirit and effect of the FOI and the government's Transparency Agenda, this letter and the information disclosed to you may be placed on GOV.UK, together with any related information that will provide a key to its wider context. No information identifying you will be placed on the GOV.UK website.

I attach an Annex which explains the copyright that applies to the information being released to you and contact details should you be unhappy with the service you have received.

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact the Access to Information Team at the email address below or postal address at the top of this letter.

Yours sincerely

ACCESS TO INFORMATION TEAM

Email: enquiries@apha.gsi.gov.uk

Annex

Copyright

The information supplied to you is Crown copyright, unless otherwise stated, and is protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including for the purposes of news reporting. You can find details on the arrangements for re-using Crown copyright information at:

http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open-government-licence/open-government

Information you receive which is **not** subject to Crown Copyright continues to be protected by the copyright of the person, or organisation, from which the information originated. You must ensure that you gain their permission before reproducing any third party (non Crown Copyright) information.

Complaints

If you are unhappy with the result of your request for information you may request an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this letter.

If you wish to request an internal review, please contact: The Access to Information Team at enquiries@apha.gsi.gov.uk or at the postal address at the top of this letter, who will arrange for an internal review of your case.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Please note that generally the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have first exhausted APHA's own complaints procedure. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF